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THE STATEMENT OF COPYRIGHT
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3. AFMAERIETDAEZIEIRGR - NFEETEN
B EHADHFERRMTHINESS -

1. As mentioned above in this manual, the cutting data is tested
and provided by the DHF Technical Applications Center.
All Rights Reserved.

2. All test results are provided by DHF high quality control of
productions.

There is no responsibility and value of reference for other
brand products.

3. Only certain tables for our cutting tools are recited. For any
further complete information, please contact DHF
Technical Applications Center.
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GUIDE LINE TO ICONS

CARBIDE
FBHH -
Mirco grain.

P GRAIN SIZE

D. R FEMIZ0.6pm
(1Ll Grain size is 0.6um.

‘ HELIX ANGLE
M M 12hEFAE28° - 30°
o8? 258 Helix Angle is 28° + 30°

PWTETT=® DRILLING DEPTH OF DIAMETER
NI 3fSEEERNELRE -
3 times of drilling depth of diameter.

OIS EHMmERRELRE -
5 times of drilling depth of diameter.

oI 8fSEmEE A RE
8 times of drilling depth of diameter.

& 8 ©

TR FLUTE

WORK MATERIAL HARDNESS

487 TJ] Eill 7 hEE JE
HRGIHRC
374 )

WANHI T4 5EE o] ZHRC52 - 45 -
Work material hardness is up to
HRc52 - 45.

M= COATING

. BERRETHIMMSWRES 218 (Bl
Ei(l] sasc/11210) - % - m A -
Good at difficult material and high
carbon content (e.g.,S45C/1.1210),
forMQL & Wet cutting.)

Genetally used on all kind of
machining with benefit of long
tool life.

m BARSAIE - FRAEGE -

DRILL POINT

BEIEEHESEML -
Suitable for non-ferrous metal

S type s
machining.

XR! BARSAAN - EFRASGER -

XRty_peJ Genetally used on all kind of
machining with benefit of long
tool life.

PYTTT=N PASSIVATION TREATMENT
T mosmast -
MRyl passivated edge.

PSS DRILL POINT HELIX

AN
409
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

DAK &85
wl. BT T EL =P

D1
PECIFICATIONS
. D1
25 B L= A
Type No. )T Flute Length : Shank Dia.
I
e DAK030 3.0 20 62 6
DAKO031 3.1 20 62 6
DAK032 3.2 20 62 6
DAK033 33 20 62 6
L3 DAK034 34 20 62 6
e . DAK035 35 20 62 6
© DAK036 36 20 62 6
! DAK037 37 20 62 6
DAK038 38 24 66 6
DAK039 39 24 66 6
© DAKO40 40 24 66 6
0n | . DAK041 41 24 66 6
. b2 | . DAKO42 42 24 66 6
| DAK043 43 24 66 6
© DAKO44 44 24 66 6
' DAKO46 46 24 66 6
B = . DAK047 47 24 66 6
D1 DYROEENE .
3 ' DAK048 438 28 66 6
3.0~5.9 o012 ' DAK049 49 28 66 6
Eall . DAKO50 50 28 66 6
12.0~15.8 0018 ' DAKO51 5.1 28 66 6
P 16.0~200  -0.021 . DAK052 5.2 28 66 6
o :
o T . DAK053 53 28 66 6
= D2 D2 Tolerance . DAKO54 54 28 66 6
(=9 ‘
= 26 Qo0 . DAK055 55 28 66 6
0 ' DAKO056 56 28 66 6
o 28 -0.009 ;
=. 10 o009 . DAKOS? 57 28 66 6
— o12 0 . DAKO058 58 28 66 6
-0.011 '
4 o4 9 . DAKO59 59 28 66 6
m -0.011 '
=, 216 Sors . DAK060 6.0 28 66 6
) 0 © DAKO061 6.1 34 79 8
w 218 -0.011 '
0 . DAKO062 6.2 34 79 8
@20 -0.013 :

unit: mm




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

FIute Length Shank Dia. Flute Length Shank Dia.

DAKO063 6.3 34 79 8 DAK107 10.7 55 102 12
DAK064 6.4 34 79 8 DAK108 10.8 55 102 12
DAK065 6.5 34 79 8 DAK109 10.9 55 102 12
DAK066 6.6 34 79 8 DAK110 11.0 55 102 12
DAK067 6.7 34 79 8 DAK111 111 55 102 12
DAK068 6.8 34 79 8 DAK112 11.2 55 102 12
DAKO069 6.9 34 79 8 DAK113 1.3 55 102 12
DAK070 7.0 34 79 8 DAK114 11.4 55 102 12
DAKO071 7.1 41 79 8 DAK115 11.5 55 102 12
DAK072 7.2 41 79 8 DAK116 11.6 55 102 12
DAKO073 7.3 41 79 8 DAK117 11.7 55 102 12
DAK074 7.4 41 79 8 DAK118 11.8 55 102 12
DAKO075 7.5 41 79 8 DAK119 1.9 55 102 12
DAK076 7.6 41 79 8 DAK120 12.0 55 102 12
DAK077 7.7 41 79 8 DAK123 12.3 60 107 14
DAK078 7.8 41 79 8 DAK125 12.5 60 107 14
DAK079 7.9 41 79 8 DAK128 12.8 60 107 14
DAK080 8.0 41 79 8 DAK130 13.0 60 107 14
DAKO081 8.1 47 89 10 DAK135 135 60 107 14
DAK082 8.2 47 89 10 DAK138 13.8 60 107 14
DAK083 83 47 89 10 DAK140 14.0 60 107 14
DAKO084 84 47 89 10 DAK145 14.5 65 115 16
DAK085 85 47 89 10 DAK148 14.8 65 115 16
DAK086 8.6 47 89 10 DAK150 15.0 65 115 16
DAKO087 8.7 47 89 10 DAK155 155 65 115 16
DAK088 8.8 47 89 10 DAK158 15.8 65 115 16
DAK089 8.9 47 89 10 DAK160 16.0 65 115 16
DAK090 9.0 47 89 10 DAK165 16.5 73 123 18
DAK091 9.1 47 89 10 DAK168 16.8 73 123 18
DAK092 9.2 47 89 10 DAK170 17.0 73 123 18
DAKO093 9.3 47 89 10 DAK175 17.5 73 123 18
DAK094 9.4 47 89 10 DAK178 17.8 73 123 18
DAK095 9.5 47 89 10 DAK180 18.0 73 123 18
DAK096 9.6 47 89 10 DAK185 18.5 79 131 20
DAK097 9.7 47 89 10 DAK190 19.0 79 131 20
DAK098 9.8 47 89 10 DAK195 19.5 79 131 20
DAKO099 9.9 47 89 10 DAK198 19.8 79 131 20
DAK100 10.0 47 89 10 DAK200 20.0 79 131 20
DAK101 10.1 55 102 12 unit: mm
DAK102 10.2 55 102 12

DAK103 10.3 55 102 12

DAK104 104 55 102 12

DAK105 10.5 55 102 12

DAK106 10.6 55 102 12
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§B8E Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061 / 7075

JRIVEDAI Wet coolant

me [ O

Type No. (min)
DAK030~035 85 9000
DAK030~035 170 18000
DAK036~045 115 9000
DAK036~045 225 18000
DAK046~055 130 8500
DAK046~055 235 15000
DAK056~065 150 8000
DAK056~065 245 13000
DAK066~075 165 7500
DAK066~075 250 11500
DAK076~085 175 7000
DAK076~085 250 10000
DAK086~095 175 6200
DAK086~095 250 8800
DAK096~105 175 5600
DAK096~105 250 8000
DAK106~115 175 5100
DAK106~115 250 7200
DAK116~120 175 4700
DAK116~120 250 6600
DAK123 175 4600
DAK123 250 6500
DAK125 175 4500
DAK125 250 6400
DAK128 175 4400
DAK128 250 6200
DAK130 175 4300
DAK130 250 6100
DAK135 175 4100
DAK135 250 5900
DAK138 175 4000
DAK138 250 5800
DAK140 175 4000
DAK140 250 5700
DAK145 175 3800
DAK145 250 5500
DAK148 175 3800
DAK148 250 5400
DAK150 175 3700
DAK150 250 5300

EHRIRE
Feed

5000~5500
7000~7500
5500~6000
7500~8000
4000~4500
6000~6500
3500~4000
5500~6000
3000~3500
4500~5000
2500~3000
4000~4500
1500~2000
2700~3200
1000~1500
2200~2700
1000~1500
2200~2700
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
2000~2500
1000~1500
1900~2400
1000~1500
1800~2300
1000~1500
1700~2200
1000~1500
1700~2100
800~1300
1600~2000

BUHIE
fz
(mm)

0.29
0.2

0.31
0.21
0.25
0.2

0.23
0.22
0.21
0.2

0.19
0.21
0.14
0.16
0.1
0.15
0.12
0.17
0.13
0.17
0.13
0.17
0.13
0.17
0.14
0.18
0.14
0.18
0.15
0.19
0.15
0.18
0.15
0.17
0.16
0.17
0.16
0.17
0.14
0.16
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#LDHEIT Work Material

75aN73T8 Coolant Type

P
BUER
Type No.

DAK155
DAK155
DAK158
DAK158
DAK160
DAK160
DAK165
DAK165
DAK168
DAK168
DAK170
DAK170
DAK175
DAK175
DAK178
DAK178
DAK180
DAK180
DAK185
DAK185
DAK190
DAK190
DAK195
DAK195
DAK198
DAK198
DAK200
DAK200

LIERE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250

3600
5100
3500
5000
3500
5000
3400
4800
3300
4700
3300
4700
3200
4600
3100
4500
3100
4400
3000
4300
2900
4200
2900
4100
2800
4000
2800
4000

iBIVEDEI Wet coolant

&G
Feed

(mm/min)
800~1300
1500~1900
800~1300
1500~1900
800~1300
1400~1900
800~1300
1400~1800
800~1300
1400~1800
700~1100
1300~1700
700~1100
1200~1600
700~1100
1200~1600
700~1000
1100~1500
700~1000
1000~1500

600~900
900~1300

600~900
800~1200

500~800
800~1100

500~800
700~1000

FR_E Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061 / 7075




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @
W32/ #58 Carbon Steels / Cast Iron
IR VI S50C / Fc250 /S5400 :1.1210/0.6025 /1.0036 : 1050 /
NO.35/A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

nal73I8 Coolant Type SBIVEDEI Wet coolant

g LIERE RT3 £
2U5R Cutting]?peed fz

Type No. (m/min) (mm)
DAK030~035 115 12000 1600~2000 0.07
DAKO036~045 115 9000 800~1100 0.05
DAK046~055 125 8000 1000~1400 0.07
DAKO056~065 125 6600 1000~1400 0.09
DAK066~075 125 5700 700~1000 0.07
DAK076~085 125 5000 700~1000 0.08
DAK086~095 125 4400 600~900 0.08
DAK096~105 125 4000 500~800 0.08
DAK106~115 125 3600 500~800 0.09
DAK116~120 125 3300 500~800 0.09
DAK123 125 3200 400~700 0.08
DAK125 125 3200 400~700 0.08
DAK128 125 3100 400~700 0.08
DAK130 125 3100 400~700 0.08
DAK135 125 3000 400~700 0.09
DAK138 125 2900 400~700 0.09
DAK140 125 2800 400~700 0.09 S
DAK145 125 2800 400~700 0.09 r
DAK148 125 2700 400~700 0.1 E
DAK150 125 2700 300~600 0.08 Z
DAK155 125 2600 300~600 0.08 m
DAK158 125 2500 300~600 0.09 O
DAK160 125 2500 300~600 0.09 o
DAK165 125 2400 300~600 0.09 Z
DAK168 125 2400 300~600 0.09 g
DAK170 125 2350 300~500 0.08 :l
DAK175 125 2300 300~500 0.08 O
DAK178 125 2250 300~500 0.08 Z
DAK180 125 2200 300~500 0.09 0
DAK185 125 2150 250~450 0.08
DAK190 125 2100 250~450 0.08
DAK195 125 2050 200~400 0.07
DAK198 125 2000 200~400 0.07
DAK200 125 2000 200~400 0.07
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaN73I\ Coolant Type

b
Type No.

DAKO030~035
DAKO036~045
DAK046~055
DAKO056~065
DAK066~075
DAK076~085
DAKO086~095
DAKO096~105
DAK106~115
DAK116~120
DAK123
DAK125
DAK128
DAK130
DAK135
DAK138
DAK140
DAK145
DAK148
DAK150
DAK155
DAK158
DAK160
DAK165
DAK168
DAK170
DAK175
DAK178
DAK180
DAK185
DAK190
DAK195
DAK198
DAK200

PIEIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
115
115
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

$XEESHH Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steel
SCM440:1.7225:4140 :42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

12000
9000
8000
6600
5700
5000
4400
4000
3600
3300
3200
3200
3100
3100
3000
2900
2800
2800
2700
2700
2600
2500
2500
2400
2400
2350
2300
2250
2200
2150
2100
2050
2000
2000

iRIVEDHI Wet coolant

ERRRE
Feed
(mm/min)
1400~1700
700~1000
700~900
700~900
700~1000
700~1000
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~500
300~500
300~500
300~500
250~450
250~450
200~400
200~400
200~350




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @
EE T B/ TE# Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Tool Steels
ST Work Material P20/P5/ SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545 /
1.2379/1.2344:H13 /D2 (HRc23~32)

7517378 Coolant Type RIVEDEI Wet coolant

]
il

EIHEIEE
Cutting Speed

Type No. (m/min)
DAK030~035 90 9600 1000~1300 0.05
DAKO036~045 90 7200 700~1000 0.05
DAK046~055 920 5800 500~700 0.05
DAKO056~065 90 4800 500~700 0.06
DAK066~075 90 4200 500~700 0.07
DAK076~085 90 3600 500~700 0.08
DAK086~095 90 3200 400~600 0.07
DAK096~105 90 2900 300~500 0.06
DAK106~115 920 2600 300~500 0.07
DAK116~120 90 2400 300~500 0.08
DAK123 90 2400 300~500 0.08
DAK125 90 2300 300~500 0.08
DAK128 90 2300 300~500 0.08
DAK130 90 2200 300~500 0.09
DAK135 920 2100 300~500 0.09
DAK138 90 2100 300~500 0.09
DAK140 90 2100 300~500 0.09 S
DAK145 90 2000 300~500 0.1 r
DAK148 90 1900 300~500 0.1 E
DAK150 90 1900 300~500 0.1 Z
DAK155 90 1900 200~400 0.07 m
DAK158 90 1800 200~400 0.08 O
DAK160 920 1800 200~400 0.08 o
DAK165 90 1700 200~400 0.08 Z
DAK168 90 1700 200~400 0.08 g
DAK170 90 1700 200~350 0.08 :l
DAK175 920 1650 200~300 0.07 O
DAK178 90 1600 200~300 0.07 Z
DAK180 90 1600 200~300 0.07 0
DAK185 90 1550 200~300 0.08
DAK190 90 1500 150~250 0.06
DAK195 90 1500 150~250 0.06
DAK198 920 1450 150~250 0.06
DAK200 90 1450 150~250 0.06
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

SHESSH/ 78 Prehardened Steels

#REDHIM Work Material NAK80 : 1.2083 : AISI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)
B SRIVEDHI Wet coolant

P omse P
Cutting Speed Feed

BigR

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)

DAKO030~035 60 6000 180~380 0.02

DAK036~045 60 4800 200~400 0.03

DAK046~055 60 3800 200~450 0.04

DAKO056~065 60 3200 200~450 0.04

DAKO066~075 60 2800 200~450 0.06

DAK076~085 60 2400 200~400 0.06

DAK086~095 60 2100 200~400 0.07

DAK096~105 60 1900 200~400 0.07

DAK106~115 60 1750 150~350 0.07

DAK116~120 60 1700 150~350 0.07

DAK123 60 1600 150~350 0.08

DAK125 60 1600 150~350 0.08

DAK128 60 1500 150~350 0.08

DAK130 60 1500 150~300 0.08

DAK135 60 1400 150~300 0.08

DAK138 60 1400 150~300 0.08

§ DAK140 60 1350 150~300 0.08
r DAK145 60 1300 150~300 0.09
C DAK148 60 1300 150~300 0.09
Z DAK150 60 1250 130~280 0.08
Q) DAK155 60 1250 130~280 0.08
@) DAK158 60 1200 130~280 0.08
®) DAK160 60 1200 130~280 0.08
Z DAK165 60 1150 110~250 0.08
=) DAK168 60 1100 110~250 0.08
= DAK170 60 1100 100~220 0.08
@) DAK175 60 1100 90~190 0.07
Z DAK178 60 1050 90~190 0.07
0 DAK180 60 1050 90~190 0.07
DAK185 60 1000 70~170 0.08

DAK190 60 1000 70~170 0.06

DAK195 60 980 70~170 0.06

DAK198 60 950 70~170 0.06

DAK200 60 950 70~170 0.06
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I3 Work Material

7540757\ Coolant Type
]

BU5R
Type No.

DAK030~035
DAK036~045
DAKO046~055
DAK056~065
DAK066~075
DAK076~085
DAK086~095
DAK096~105
DAK106~115
DAK116~120
DAK123
DAK125
DAK128
DAK130
DAK135
DAK138
DAK140
DAK145
DAK148
DAK150
DAK155
DAK158
DAK160
DAK165
DAK168
DAK170
DAK175
DAK178
DAK180
DAK185
DAK190
DAK195
DAK198
DAK200

DR
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

ENGRIBIM Hardened Steels: SKD61/ STAVAX /

3200
2400
1900
1600
1400
1200
1100
960
900
800
780
770
750
740
700
700
690
660
650
640
620
610
600
580
570
560
550
540
530
520
500
490
480
480

i@IVEDHEI Wet coolant

SEHRIRE
Feed
(mm/min)
70~100
70~100
50~80
50~80
40~70
40~70
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
30~60
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~50
20~40
20~40
20~40
20~30

17-4PH :1.2083 / 1.2344 / 1.4542 : H13 / 420 (HRc48~54)

(mm)

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.02
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

FREEEE
" Carbide Drills

moJi Jeoll 7 | < Pl [oto -5 P2

D1

B =
D1 DYROEENE
3.0~59  So12
6.0~11.9 3015
120~158 3018
16.0~200 8021
*ﬁ& MERZEE
D2 D2 Tolerance
26 8008
28 8009
210 B.009
212 Bon
214 Lot
216 Bom
218 Born
220 Bo13
unit: mm

PECIFICATIONS

D1

25 B L=
TypeNo.  “EF S5 Flyte Length
DBK030 3.0 28
DBKO031 3.1 28
DBKO032 3.2 28
DBKO033 33 28
DBK034 34 28
DBKO035 35 28
DBKO036 3.6 28
DBK037 3.7 28
DBKO038 3.8 36
DBK039 3.9 36
DBK040 4.0 36
DBKO041 4.1 36
DBK042 4.2 36
DBK043 4.3 36
DBK044 4.4 36
DBK045 4.5 36
DBK046 4.6 36
DBK047 4.7 36
DBKO048 4.8 44
DBK049 4.9 44
DBK050 5.0 44
DBKO51 5.1 44
DBK052 5.2 44
DBKO053 53 44
DBK054 5.4 44
DBKO055 55 44
DBKO056 5.6 44
DBKO057 5.7 44
DBKO058 5.8 44
DBK059 5.9 44
DBK060 6.0 44
DBKO061 6.1 53
DBK062 6.2 53

66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
91
91

LATES
Shank Dia.
I
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DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

: . D1 L1 L3 D2
Type No. . Type No. Di 0
' ——

FIute Length Shank Dia. Flute Length Shank Dia.

DBK063 6.3 53 91 8 DBK107 10.7 71 118 12
DBK064 6.4 53 91 8 DBK108 10.8 71 118 12
DBKO065 6.5 53 91 8 DBK109 10.9 71 118 12
DBK066 6.6 53 91 8 DBK110 11.0 71 118 12
DBK067 6.7 53 91 8 DBK111 111 71 118 12
DBK068 6.8 53 91 8 DBK112 11.2 71 118 12
DBK069 6.9 53 91 8 DBK113 1.3 71 118 12
DBK070 7.0 53 91 8 DBK114 11.4 71 118 12
DBKO071 7.1 53 91 8 DBK115 11.5 71 118 12
DBK072 7.2 53 91 8 DBK116 11.6 71 118 12
DBKO073 7.3 53 91 8 DBK117 11.7 71 118 12
DBK074 7.4 53 91 8 DBK118 11.8 71 118 12
DBKO075 7.5 53 91 8 DBK119 1.9 71 118 12
DBK076 7.6 53 91 8 DBK120 12.0 71 118 12
DBK077 7.7 53 91 8 DBK123 12.3 77 124 14
DBK078 7.8 53 91 8 DBK125 12.5 77 124 14
DBK079 7.9 53 91 8 DBK128 12.8 77 124 14
DBK080 8.0 53 91 8 DBK130 13.0 77 124 14
DBK081 8.1 61 103 10 DBK135 135 77 124 14
DBK082 8.2 61 103 10 DBK138 13.8 77 124 14
DBK083 83 61 103 10 DBK140 14.0 77 124 14
DBK084 8.4 61 103 10 DBK145 14.5 83 133 16
DBK085 85 61 103 10 DBK148 14.8 83 133 16
DBK086 8.6 61 103 10 DBK150 15.0 83 133 16
DBK087 8.7 61 103 10 DBK155 155 83 133 16
DBK088 8.8 61 103 10 DBK158 15.8 83 133 16
DBK089 8.9 61 103 10 DBK160 16.0 83 133 16
DBK090 9.0 61 103 10 DBK165 16.5 93 143 18
DBK091 9.1 61 103 10 DBK168 16.8 93 143 18
DBK092 9.2 61 103 10 DBK170 17.0 93 143 18
DBK093 9.3 61 103 10 DBK175 17.5 93 143 18
DBK094 9.4 61 103 10 DBK178 17.8 93 143 18
DBK095 9.5 61 103 10 DBK180 18.0 93 143 18
DBK096 9.6 61 103 10 DBK185 18.5 101 153 20
DBK097 9.7 61 103 10 DBK190 19.0 101 153 20
DBK098 9.8 61 103 10 DBK195 19.5 101 153 20
DBK099 9.9 61 103 10 DBK198 19.8 101 153 20
DBK100 10.0 61 103 10 DBK200 20.0 101 153 20
DBK101 10.1 71 118 12 unit: mm
DBK102 10.2 71 118 12

DBK103 103 71 118 12

DBK104 10.4 71 118 12

DBK105 10.5 71 118 12

DBK106 10.6 71 118 12
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eria EBEE Aluminum Alloy :5052 /6061 /7075
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DBK030~035 85
DBK030~035 170
DBK036~045 115
DBK036~045 225
DBK046~055 135
DBK046~055 190
DBK056~065 150
DBK056~065 190
DBK066~075 150
DBK066~075 190
DBKO076~085 150
DBK076~085 190
DBK086~095 150
DBK086~095 190
DBK096~105 150
DBK096~105 190
DBK106~115 150
DBK106~115 190
DBK116~120 150
DBK116~120 190
DBK123 150
DBK123 190
DBK125 150
DBK125 190
DBK128 150
DBK128 190
DBK130 150
DBK130 190
DBK135 150
DBK135 190
DBK138 150
DBK138 190
DBK140 150
DBK140 190
DBK145 150
DBK145 190
DBK148 150
DBK148 190
DBK150 150
DBK150 190

SRIVEDHI Wet coolant

Feed fz

TEERE
Speed
(min)
9000
18000
9000
18000
8500
12000
8000
10000
7000
8700
6000
7500
5300
6700
4800
6000
4300
5500
4000
5000
3900
4900
3800
4800
3800
4800
3700
4700
3600
4500
3500
4400
3400
4300
3300
4200
3200
4100
3200
4000

3000~3500
4500~5000
3500~4000
5000~5500
3000~3500
3500~4000
2500~3000
3000~3500
2000~2500
2500~3000
1500~2000
2000~2500
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1600
1600~2000
1200~1600
1500~1900
1100~1500
1400~1800
1000~1400
1300~1700
1000~1400
1300~1700
900~1300
1300~1700
900~1300
1300~1700
900~1300
1300~1700
800~1300
1200~1700
800~1300
1200~1700
800~1200
1100~1600

(mm)

0.18
0.13
0.2

0.14
0.19
0.15
0.17
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.14
0.15
0.13
0.14
0.15
0.16
0.16
0.17
0.17
0.18
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.16
0.15
0.17
0.16
0.17
0.15
0.17
0.16
0.17
0.15
0.16



DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

R EDHIM Work Material $REE Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061 / 7075

7BAN73T8 Coolant Type SBIVEDEI Wet coolant

e
Feed
(mm/min)

DBK155 150 3100 700~1100 014
DBK155 190 3900 1000~1500 016
DBK158 150 3000 700~1100 015
DBK158 190 3800 1000~1500 016
DBK160 150 3000 700~1100 0.15
DBK160 190 3800 1000~1500 0.16
DBK165 150 2900 700~1000 014
DBK165 190 3700 900~1400 015
DBK168 150 2900 700~1000 014
DBK168 190 3600 900~1400 015
DBK170 150 2800 600~900 013
DBK170 190 3600 800~1300 014
DBK175 150 2700 500~800 0.12
DBK175 190 3500 700~1100 0.12
DBK178 150 2700 500~800 0.12
DBK178 190 3400 600~1000 0.11
DBK180 150 2700 500~800 0.12
DBK180 190 3400 600~900 0.11 Z
DBK185 150 2600 500~800 0.12 =
DBK185 190 3300 600~900 011 F
DBK190 150 2500 400~700 0.11 =
DBK190 190 3200 500~800 0.1 Z
DBK195 150 2450 400~700 0.11 )
DBK195 190 3100 500~800 0.1 @)
DBK198 150 2400 400~700 0.11 %
DBK198 190 3100 500~800 0.1 5
DBK200 150 2400 400~700 0.11 5
DBK200 190 3000 500~800 0.1 o
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type

]
b
Type No.

DBK030~035
DBK036~045
DBK046~055
DBK056~065
DBK066~075
DBK076~085
DBK086~095
DBK096~105
DBK106~115
DBK116~120
DBK123
DBK125
DBK128
DBK130
DBK135
DBK138
DBK140
DBK145
DBK148
DBK150
DBK155
DBK158
DBK160
DBK165
DBK168
DBK170
DBK175
DBK178
DBK180
DBK185
DBK190
DBK195
DBK198
DBK200

PIEIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
115
115
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

k328 / #8588 Carbon Steels / Cast Iron

S50C /Fc250 /55400 :1.1210/0.6025 / 1.0036 : 1050 /

NO.35/A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

12000
9000
8000
6600
5700
5000
4400
4000
3600
3300
3200
3200
3100
3100
3000
2900
2800
2800
2700
2700
2600
2500
2500
2400
2400
2350
2300
2250
2200
2150
2100
2050
2000
2000

IRIVEDEI Wet coolant

ERRRE
Feed
(mm/min)
700~1100
700~1100
800~1200
800~1200
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~500
300~500
300~500
250~450
250~450
200~400
200~400
200~400




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

FREAEEM Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steel

1REDHIA Work Material SCMA440:1.7225 : 4140 : 42CrMoA (HR25~28)

7BAA73T\ Coolant Type SBIVEDEI Wet coolant

P o PR

2U5R Cutting Speed Feed
Type No. (m/min) (mm/min)
DBK030~035 115 12000 700~1000 0.04
DBK036~045 115 9000 700~1000 0.04
DBK046~055 125 8000 500~800 0.04
DBK056~065 125 6600 500~800 0.05
DBK066~075 125 5700 400~700 0.04
DBK076~085 125 5000 400~700 0.05
DBK086~095 125 4400 400~700 0.06
DBK096~105 125 4000 400~700 0.06
DBK106~115 125 3600 400~700 0.07
DBK116~120 125 3300 400~700 0.08
DBK123 125 3200 400~700 0.08
DBK125 125 3200 400~700 0.08
DBK128 125 3100 400~700 0.08
DBK130 125 3100 400~700 0.08
DBK135 125 3000 400~700 0.09
DBK138 125 2900 400~700 0.09
DBK140 125 2800 400~700 0.09
DBK145 125 2800 400~700 0.09 S.
DBK148 125 2700 400~700 0.1 F
DBK150 125 2700 400~700 0.1 —
DBK155 125 2600 300~600 0.08 Z
DBK158 125 2500 300~600 0.09 )
DBK160 125 2500 300~600 0.09 9]
DBK165 125 2400 300~600 0.09 %
DBK168 125 2400 300~600 0.09 (@)
DBK170 125 2350 300~600 0.09 —
DBK175 125 2300 300~500 0.08 :l
DBK178 125 2250 300~500 0.08 o
DBK180 125 2200 300~500 0.09 %
DBK185 125 2150 250~450 0.08
DBK190 125 2100 250~450 0.08
DBK195 125 2050 200~400 0.07
DBK198 125 2000 200~400 0.07
DBK200 125 2000 200~400 0.07
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type

]
i
Type No.

DBK030~035
DBK036~045
DBK046~055
DBK056~065
DBK066~075
DBK076~085
DBK086~095
DBK096~105
DBK106~115
DBK116~120
DBK123
DBK125
DBK128
DBK130
DBK135
DBK138
DBK140
DBK145
DBK148
DBK150
DBK155
DBK158
DBK160
DBK165
DBK168
DBK170
DBK175
DBK178
DBK180
DBK185
DBK190
DBK195
DBK198
DBK200

PIEIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

ST E#H/BRTEM Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Too! Steels
P20 /P5/SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545/

1.2379/1.2344: H13 /D2 (HRc23~32)

9600
7200
5800
4800
4200
3600
3200
2900
2600
2400
2400
2300
2300
2200
2100
2100
2100
2000
1900
1900
1900
1800
1800
1700
1700
1700
1650
1600
1600
1550
1500
1500
1450
1450

IRIVEDEI Wet coolant

ERRRE
Feed
(mm/min)
400~700
400~700
400~700
350~650
350~650
350~650
250~550
250~550
250~550
250~550
250~550
250~550
250~550
250~550
200~500
200~500
200~500
200~500
200~500
200~500
200~500
200~450
200~450
200~400
200~400
150~300
150~300
150~300
150~300
150~300
120~250
120~250
120~250
120~250

0.09
0.09
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06




I3 Work Material

7540757\ Coolant Type
]

LIHRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

BU5R
Type No.

DBK030~035
DBK036~045
DBK046~055
DBK056~065
DBK066~075
DBK076~085
DBK086~095
DBK096~105
DBK106~115
DBK116~120
DBK123
DBK125
DBK128
DBK130
DBK135
DBK138
DBK140
DBK145
DBK148
DBK150
DBK155
DBK158
DBK160
DBK165
DBK168
DBK170
DBK175
DBK178
DBK180
DBK185
DBK190
DBK195
DBK198
DBK200

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

aﬁgiﬁl’ YEUEEM Prehardened Steels

NAK80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

6000
4800
3800
3200
2800
2400
2100
1900
1750
1700
1600
1600
1500
1500
1400
1400
1350
1300
1300
1250
1250
1200
1200
1150
1100
1100
1100
1050
1050
1000
1000
980
950
950

i@IVEDHEI Wet coolant

SEHRIRE
Feed
(mm/min)
150~250
150~280
150~300
150~320
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~320
150~320
150~300
150~300
150~300
150~280
150~280
150~280
130~250
130~250
130~250
130~250
130~250
130~250
110~230
110~230
110~230
100~200
80~180
80~180
70~170
60~160
50~150
50~150
50~150
50~150
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

—— : ENRIRH Hardened Steels : SKD61/ STAVAX /
CONEEREISVESEIS 5 4pH': 12083 /1.2344 / 1.4542 :H13 / 420 (HRcA8~54)

nal75z8 Coolant Type BIVEDEI Wet coolant

P cmxs P

2U5R Cutting Speed Feed

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)

DBK030~035 30 3200 40~70 0.01

DBK036~045 30 2400 40~70 0.01

DBK046~055 30 1900 30~60 0.01

DBK056~065 30 1600 30~60 0.01

DBK066~075 30 1400 30~60 0.01

DBK076~085 30 1200 30~60 0.01

DBK086~095 30 1100 20~50 0.01

DBK096~105 30 960 20~50 0.01

DBK106~115 30 900 20~50 0.01

DBK116~120 30 800 20~50 0.02

DBK123 30 780 20~50 0.02

DBK125 30 770 20~50 0.02

DBK128 30 750 20~50 0.02

DBK130 30 740 20~50 0.02

DBK135 30 700 20~50 0.02

DBK138 30 700 20~50 0.02

g DBK140 30 690 20~40 0.02
— DBK145 30 660 20~40 0.02
F DBK148 30 650 20~40 0.02
— DBK150 30 640 20~40 0.02
Z DBK155 30 620 20~40 0.02
m DBK158 30 610 20~40 0.02
O DBK160 30 600 20~40 0.02
% DBK165 30 580 20~40 0.02
U DBK168 30 570 20~40 0.02
:l DBK170 30 560 20~40 0.02
— DBK175 30 550 20~40 0.02
O DBK178 30 540 20~40 0.02
% DBK180 30 530 20~40 0.02
DBK185 30 520 20~40 0.02

DBK190 30 500 20~30 0.02

DBK195 30 490 20~30 0.02

DBK198 30 480 20~30 0.02

DBK200 30 480 20~30 0.02
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

DAO ;%Iftﬂd;%:lﬁ"s \(Nlj?nteil-'a)l Coolant Hole
mo] i fsol] % ] < Pl foto [ PR

= eerack - SUSREGIEICATIONS
3
| IR A =R LiES
Flute Lengt | OAL-] Shank Dia.

DA0O030 3.0 20 62 6

DAO031 3.1 20 62 6

DAO032 32 20 62 6

DAO033 33 20 62 6

DAO034 34 20 62 6

DAO035 35 20 62 6

DAO036 3.6 20 62 6

DA0C037 3.7 20 62 6

DAO038 3.8 24 66 6

DAO039 3.9 24 66 6

DAO040 40 24 66 6

DAO04T 4.1 24 66 6

DAO042 42 24 66 6

DAO043 43 24 66 6

DAO044 44 24 66 6

DAO045 45 24 66 6

DAO046 46 24 66 6

DAO047 47 24 66 6

D1 Tolerance

—— + DAO0048 4.8 28 66 6

3.0~5.9 o012 ' DAO049 49 28 66 6

Eall . DA0050 5.0 28 66 6

12.0~15.8 0018 ' DAO051 5.1 28 66 6

~ 16.0~200 0021 . DAO052 52 28 66 6
-] .

= w —— . DAOOS3 53 28 66 6

= D2 Tolerance | DAO054 54 28 66 6
Q. ‘

= 26 __0.008 | DAOOS5 55 28 66 6

0 ! DAO056 56 28 66 6
o 28 -0.009 ;

=, 210 9o0o . DAO0S7 57 28 66 6

— i 0 . DAO058 5.8 28 66 6
-0.011 '

4 o4 9 . DA0059 59 28 66 6
m -0.011 '

=, 216 om | DAO06O 60 28 66 6

) a8 0 ' DAO061 6.1 34 79 8
w -0.011 '

S 0 . DAO062 62 34 79 8
-0.013 '

unit: mm




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

FIute Length Shank Dia. Flute Length Shank Dia.

DA0063 6.3 34 79 8 DAO107 1 0.7 55 1 02 1 2
DAO064 6.4 34 79 8 DAO108 10.8 55 102 12
DAO065 6.5 34 79 8 DAO109 10.9 55 102 12
DAO066 6.6 34 79 8 DAO110 11.0 55 102 12
DAO067 6.7 34 79 8 DAO111 111 55 102 12
DA0O068 6.8 34 79 8 DAO112 11.2 55 102 12
DA0069 6.9 34 79 8 DAO113 1.3 55 102 12
DA0O070 7.0 34 79 8 DAO114 1.4 55 102 12
DA0O071 7.1 41 79 8 DAO115 11.5 55 102 12
DA0072 7.2 41 79 8 DAO116 11.6 55 102 12
DAO073 7.3 41 79 8 DAO117 11.7 55 102 12
DAO074 7.4 41 79 8 DAO118 11.8 55 102 12
DAO075 7.5 41 79 8 DAO119 1.9 55 102 12
DA0O076 7.6 41 79 8 DAO120 12.0 55 102 12
DA0O077 7.7 41 79 8 DAO125 12.5 60 107 14
DA0O078 7.8 41 79 8 DAO130 13.0 60 107 14
DA0079 7.9 41 79 8 DAO135 13.5 60 107 14
DA0O080 8.0 41 79 8 DAO140 14.0 60 107 14
DA0081 8.1 47 89 10 DAO145 14.5 65 115 16
DA0082 8.2 47 89 10 DAO150 15.0 65 115 16
DA0O083 83 47 89 10 DAO155 15.5 65 115 16
DAO084 8.4 47 89 10 DAO160 16.0 65 115 16
DA0O085 85 47 89 10 DAO165 16.5 73 123 18
DA0O086 8.6 47 89 10 DAO170 17.0 73 123 18
DA0087 8.7 47 89 10 DAO175 17.5 73 123 18
DA0O088 8.8 47 89 10 DAO180 18.0 73 123 18
DA0O089 8.9 47 89 10 DAO185 18.5 79 131 20
DA0O090 9.0 47 89 10 DAO190 19.0 79 131 20
DA0091 9.1 47 89 10 DAO195 19.5 79 131 20
DA0092 9.2 47 89 10 DAO200  20.0 79 131 20
DA0093 9.3 47 89 10 unit: mm
DA0094 9.4 47 89 10

DA0O095 9.5 47 89 10

DA0O096 9.6 47 89 10

DA0097 9.7 47 89 10

DA0098 9.8 47 89 10

DA0099 9.9 47 89 10

DAO100 10.0 47 89 10

DAO101 10.1 55 102 12

DAO102 10.2 55 102 12

DAO103 10.3 55 102 12

DAO104 104 55 102 12

DAO105 10.5 55 102 12

DAO106 10.6 55 102 12




KB Wo
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eria §BSE Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061/ 7075
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DAO030~035 85
DAO030~035 170
DA0036~045 115
DAO036~045 225
DAO046~055 130
DA0046~055 235
DAO056~065 150
DAO056~065 245
DA0066~075 165
DAO066~075 250
DAO076~085 175
DAO076~085 250
DAO086~095 175
DAO086~095 250
DA0096~105 175
DAO096~105 250
DAO106~115 175
DAO106~115 250
DAO116~120 175
DAO116~120 250
DAO125 175
DAO125 250
DAO130 175
DAO130 250
DAO135 175
DAO135 250
DAO140 175
DAO140 250
DAO145 175
DAO145 250
DAO150 175
DAO150 250
DAO155 175
DAO155 250
DAO160 175
DAO160 250

I\ 7K Internal coolant

Feed fz
(mm)

LIFRE
Speed
(min)
9000
18000
9000
18000
8500
15000
8000
13000
7500
11500
7000
10000
6200
8800
5600
8000
5100
7200
4700
6600
4500
6400
4300
6100
4100
5900
4000
5700
3800
5500
3700
5300
3600
5100
3500
5000

5500~6000
7500~8000
6000~6500
8000~8500
4500~5000
6500~7000
4000~4500
6000~6500
3500~4000
5000~5500
3000~3500
4500~5000
2000~2500
3300~3800
1700~2200
2800~3300
1600~2100
2800~3300
1500~2000
2700~3200
1500~2000
2600~3100
1500~2000
2500~3000
1400~1900
2400~2900
1400~1900
2300~2800
1300~1800
2200~2700
1300~1800
2100~2600
1200~1600
2000~2500
1200~1600
1900~2400

0.3

0.21
0.34
0.22
0.27
0.22
0.26
0.24
0.25
0.22
0.23
0.23
0.18
0.2

0.17
0.19
0.18
0.21
0.18
0.22
0.19
0.22
0.2

0.22
0.2

0.22
0.2

0.22
0.2

0.22
0.2

0.22
0.19
0.22
0.2

0.21
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

R EDHIM Work Material $BE® Aluminum Alloy :5052 /6061 / 7075

7BANT5IN Coolant Type HIMEK Internal coolant
e PP oz B mnpaE
v fz

Cutting Speed Speed eed

Type No. (m/min) (min’) (mm/min) (mm)
—— — —

DAO165 175 3400 1200~1600 0.2
DAO165 250 4800 1800~2300 0.21
DAO170 175 3300 1100~1500 0.19
DAO170 250 4700 1700~2200 0.2
DAO175 175 3200 1000~1400 0.18
DAO175 250 4600 1600~2100 0.2
DAO180 175 3100 1000~1400 0.19
DAO180 250 4400 1500~2000 0.19
DAO185 175 3000 1000~1400 0.2
DAO185 250 4300 1400~1900 0.19
DAO190 175 2900 800~1100 0.16
DAO190 250 4200 1200~1600 0.16
DAO195 175 2900 700~1000 0.14
DAO195 250 4100 1100~1500 0.15
DA0200 175 2800 600~900 0.13
DAO200 250 4000 800~1200 0.12
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DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

W32 80/ #58 Carbon Steels / Cast Iron
W et S50C / Fc250/SS400 :1.1210/0.6025/1.0036: 1050 /
NO.35/A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

7BA73IN Coolant Type R 7K Internal coolant

C ay T onzz PR sTuME

2U5R Cutting Speed Feed fz
Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DAO030~035 115 12000 1200~1600 0.06
DAO036~045 115 9000 1200~1600 0.08
DAO046~055 125 8000 1200~1600 0.09
DAO056~065 125 6600 1200~1600 0.11
DAO066~075 125 5700 1000~1400 0.11
DAO076~085 125 5000 1000~1400 0.12
DAO086~095 125 4400 900~1300 0.12
DAO096~105 125 4000 800~1200 0.13
DAO106~115 125 3600 700~1100 0.13
DAO116~120 125 3300 700~1100 0.13
DAO125 125 3200 700~1100 0.14
DAO130 125 3100 600~1000 0.14
DAO135 125 3000 600~1000 0.14
DAO140 125 2800 500~900 0.13
DAO145 125 2800 500~900 0.13
DAO150 125 2700 400~800 0.11
DAO155 125 2600 400~700 0.11
DAO160 125 2500 400~700 0.11 S.
DAO165 125 2400 350~650 0.11 F
DAO170 125 2350 300~600 0.1 —
DAO175 125 2300 300~500 0.1 Z
DAO180 125 2200 250~500 0.1 m
DAO185 125 2150 250~500 0.1 O
DAO190 125 2100 200~450 0.1 %
DAO195 125 2050 200~450 0.1 U
DAO200 125 2000 200~450 0.09 —
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type

b
Type No.

DAO030~035
DAO036~045
DAO046~055
DA0056~065
DAO066~075
DAO076~085
DAO086~095
DAO096~105
DAO106~115
DAO116~120
DAO125
DAO130
DAO135
DAO140
DAO145
DAO150
DAO155
DAO160
DAO165
DAO170
DAO175
DAO180
DAO185
DAO190
DAO195
DAO200

SIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

115
115
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

FREAE T Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steel
SCM440:1.7225:4140 : 42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

7K Internal coolant

e sounE

12000
9000
8000
6600
5700
5000
4400
4000
3600
3300
3200
3100
3000
2800
2800
2700
2600
2500
2400
2350
2300
2200
2150
2100
2050
2000

Feed
(mm/min)
1100~1500
1100~1500
1100~1500
1100~1500

800~1200
800~1200
700~1100
700~1100
600~1000
600~1000
500~900
500~900
500~900
400~800
400~800
350~750
300~700
300~650
300~600
300~550
250~500
200~450
200~450
200~400
200~400
200~400

fz
(mm)

0.05
0.07
0.08
0.1
0.09
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.14
0.13
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.11
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.09
0.09
0.08




1 Work Material

7BA73IN Coolant Type

EIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

sk
Type No.

DAO030~035
DAO036~045
DAO046~055
DA0056~065
DAO066~075
DAO076~085
DAO086~095
DAO096~105
DAO106~115
DAO116~120
DAO125
DAO130
DAO135
DAO140
DAO145
DAO150
DAO155
DAO160
DAO165
DAO170
DAO175
DAO180
DAO185
DAO190
DAO195
DAO200

90
90
90
920
90
90
90
920
90
90
90
920
90
90
90
920
90
90
90
920
90
90
90
920
90
90

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

BE T E#/BTEH Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Tool Steels
P20/P5/ SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545/

1.2379/1.2344:H13 /D2 (HRc23~32)

I\ Internal coolant

sz IECLE

9600
7200
5800
4800
4200
3600
3200
2900
2600
2400
2300
2200
2100
2100
2000
1900
1900
1800
1700
1700
1650
1600
1550
1500
1500
1450

Feed
(mm/min)
900~1300
900~1300
600~1000
600~1000
600~1000
600~1000
400~800
400~800
400~800
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
350~650
350~650
300~600
300~600
300~600
250~550
250~500
200~450
150~400
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~300

fz

(mm)

0.06
0.08
0.07
0.08
0.1

0.1
0.1

0.11
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.11
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.1

0.1

0.08
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
" . SKEREREAAREE Stainless Steels
HRUDHIY Work Material SUS304:1.4301 : AISI 304 (HRc28~32)

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type thIME7K Internal coolant

P cmxs P

F‘“l

Type No. Cut(trlr?/grnsigfmj (mrF:/e:un) (mm)
DA0030~035 75 8000 200~400 0.02
DA0036~045 75 6000 200~400 0.02
DAO046~055 75 4800 250~450 0.04
DAO056~065 75 4000 250~450 0.04
DAO066~075 75 3400 250~450 0.04
DAO076~085 75 3000 250~450 0.05
DAO086~095 75 2600 250~450 0.07
DA0096~105 75 2400 250~450 0.07
DAO106~115 75 2200 250~450 0.08
DAO116~120 75 2000 250~450 0.09
DAO125 75 1900 200~400 0.09
DAO130 75 1900 200~400 0.08
DAO135 75 1800 200~400 0.09
DAO140 75 1700 200~400 0.09
DAO145 75 1700 200~400 0.09
DAO150 75 1600 200~400 0.09
z DAO155 75 1500 200~400 0.1
= DAO160 75 1500 150~350 0.09
F DAO165 75 1450 150~350 0.09
— DAO170 75 1400 150~300 0.08
Z DAO175 75 1400 150~300 0.08
9) DAO180 75 1350 120~250 0.08
9) DAO185 75 1300 120~250 0.08
% DAO190 75 1250 100~200 0.06
o DAO195 75 1250 100~200 0.06
= DA0200 75 1200 80~150 0.04
o= |
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1 Work Material

7BA73IN Coolant Type

]

Type No.

DAO030~035
DAO036~045
DAO046~055
DA0056~065
DAO066~075
DAO076~085
DAO086~095
DAO096~105
DAO106~115
DAO116~120
DAO125
DAO130
DAO135
DAO140
DAO145
DAO150
DAO155
DAO160
DAO165
DAO170
DAO175
DAO180
DAO185
DAO190
DAO195
DAO200

EIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

Prehardened Steels

NAK80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

6000
4800
3800
3200
2800
2400
2100
1900
1750
1700
1600
1500
1400
1350
1300
1250
1250
1200
1150
1100
1100
1050
1000
1000
980
950

Feed
(mm/min)
200~400
200~400
200~450
200~450
200~450
200~450
200~450
200~450
150~400
150~400
150~350
150~300
150~300
150~300
150~300
130~280
130~280
130~280
110~250
100~220
90~190
90~190
70~170
70~170
70~170
70~170

EFRRE

MK Internal coolant

H‘I

(mm)

0.02
0.03
0.04
0.04
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.09
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.08
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.06
0.06
0.06
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
—— : HERIE Hardened Steels : SKD61/ STAVAX /
GOIEERETSVESTEIS 17 40y 1 2083 /1.2344 1 1.4542 :H13 / 420 (HRc48~54)

7BaN73I\ Coolant Type thIWE7K Internal coolant

P cmxs P

F‘“l

Type No. Cut(trlr?/grnsigfmj (mrF:/e:un) (mm)

DA0030~035 30 3200 80~130 0.02

DA0036~045 30 2400 80~130 0.02

DAO046~055 30 1900 70~120 0.02

DAO056~065 30 1600 70~120 0.02

DAO066~075 30 1400 60~110 0.03

DAO076~085 30 1200 60~100 0.03

DAO086~095 30 1100 50~90 0.03

DA0096~105 30 960 50~90 0.03

DAO106~115 30 900 50~90 0.04

DAO116~120 30 800 50~90 0.04

DAO125 30 770 50~90 0.04

DAO130 30 740 50~90 0.05

DAO135 30 700 50~90 0.05

DAO140 30 690 50~90 0.05

DAO145 30 660 50~90 0.05

DAO150 30 640 40~80 0.05

z DAO155 30 620 40~80 0.05

= DAO160 30 600 40~80 0.05

F DAO165 30 580 40~80 0.05

— DAO170 30 560 40~80 0.05

Z DAO175 30 550 40~80 0.05

) DAO180 30 530 40~80 0.06

9] DAO185 30 520 40~80 0.06

% DAO190 30 500 40~70 0.05

o DAO195 30 490 40~70 0.05

— DA0200 30 480 30~60 0.04
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Sollo

DBO

3.0~59 o1z
6.0~11.9  Jo1s
120~158  So1s
16.0~20.0 3o
ﬁ@- REALE
D2 Tolerance
26 8008
28 8009
210 B.009
212 Bon
214 Bor
216 Bomn
218 Bon
220 8013

F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

D1 Tolerance
—

unit: mm

B MRAR S

ISHNiEEE (RB3L)

Carblde Drills W/ Internal Coolant Hole

HRc IP
50" 2 POLISH XR type

SPECIFICATIONS

DR
Flute Length

DB0032
DB0033
DBO0034
DBO035
DBO036
DBO037
DBO038
DB0039
DB0040
DBO041
DB0042
DB0O043
DBO044
DBO045
DBO046
DBO047
DB0048
DB0O049
DBO050
DBOO051
DB0052
DBO053
DBO0054
DBOO055
DBO056
DBO057
DBO058
DBO0059
DB0060
DBO061
DB0062

28
28
28
28

44
44
44
44
53
53

L3
£R
"

66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
91
91

[o)}
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DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

FIute Length Shank Dia. Flute Length Shank Dia.

DBO063 6.3 53 91 8 DBO107 10.7 71 118 12
DB0O064 6.4 53 91 8 DBO108 10.8 71 118 12
DBO065 6.5 53 91 8 DBO109 10.9 71 118 12
DB0O066 6.6 53 91 8 DBO110 11.0 71 118 12
DBO067 6.7 53 91 8 DBO111 111 71 118 12
DB0O068 6.8 53 91 8 DBO112 11.2 71 118 12
DB0O069 6.9 53 91 8 DBO113 1.3 71 118 12
DB0O070 7.0 53 91 8 DBO114 1.4 71 118 12
DBO071 7.1 53 91 8 DBO115 11.5 71 118 12
DB0072 7.2 53 91 8 DBO116 11.6 71 118 12
DBO073 7.3 53 91 8 DBO117 11.7 71 118 12
DB0O074 7.4 53 91 8 DBO118 11.8 71 118 12
DBO075 7.5 53 91 8 DBO119 1.9 71 118 12
DBO076 7.6 53 91 8 DBO120 12.0 71 118 12
DBO077 7.7 53 91 8 DBO125 12.5 77 124 14
DB0O078 7.8 53 91 8 DBO130 13.0 77 124 14
DB0O079 7.9 53 91 8 DBO135 135 77 124 14
DB0080 8.0 53 91 8 DBO140 14.0 77 124 14
DBO081 8.1 61 103 10 DBO145 14.5 83 133 16
DB0082 8.2 61 103 10 DBO150 15.0 83 133 16
DB0083 83 61 103 10 DBO155 15.5 83 133 16
DB0O084 8.4 61 103 10 DB0O160 16.0 83 133 16
DBO085 85 61 103 10 DBO165 16.5 93 143 18
DB0O086 8.6 61 103 10 DBO170 17.0 93 143 18
DB0O087 8.7 61 103 10 DBO175 17.5 93 143 18
DB0O088 8.8 61 103 10 DBO180 18.0 93 143 18
DB0O089 8.9 61 103 10 DBO185 18.5 101 153 20
DB0090 9.0 61 103 10 DB0O190 19.0 101 153 20
DBO091 9.1 61 103 10 DBO195 19.5 101 153 20
DB0092 9.2 61 103 10 DB0200 20.0 101 153 20
DB0O093 9.3 61 103 10 unit: mm
DB0094 9.4 61 103 10

DB0O095 9.5 61 103 10

DB0096 9.6 61 103 10

DB0O097 9.7 61 103 10

DB0098 9.8 61 103 10

DB0O099 9.9 61 103 10

DBO100 10.0 61 103 10

DBO101 10.1 71 118 12

DB0O102 10.2 71 118 12

DBO103 10.3 71 118 12

DBO104 104 71 118 12

DBO105 10.5 71 118 12

DBO106 10.6 71 118 12




R YJEIT Wo

Mate

§B8E Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061/ 7075

X Internal coolant

oo e

Type No. (min)
DB0O030~035 85 9000
DB0O030~035 170 18000
DB0O036~045 115 9000
DB0O036~045 225 18000
DB0O046~055 135 8500
DB0O046~055 190 12000
DB0O056~065 150 8000
DB0O056~065 190 10000
DB0O066~075 150 7000
DB0066~075 190 8700
DB0O076~085 150 6000
DB0O076~085 190 7500
DBO086~095 150 5300
DB0O086~095 190 6700
DB0O096~105 150 4800
DB0096~105 190 6000
DBO106~115 150 4300
DBO106~115 190 5500
DBO116~120 150 4000
DBO116~120 190 5000
DBO125 150 3800
DBO125 190 4800
DBO130 150 3700
DBO130 190 4700
DBO135 150 3600
DBO135 190 4500
DBO140 150 3400
DBO140 190 4300
DBO145 150 3300
DBO145 190 4200
DBO150 150 3200
DBO150 190 4000
DBO155 150 3100
DBO155 190 3900
DBO160 150 3000
DBO160 190 3800

EHRIRE
Feed

3500~4000
5000~5500
4000~4500
5500~6000
3500~4000
5000~5500
3000~3500
4500~5000
2500~3000
3300~3800
2000~2500
2500~3000
1700~2200
2200~2700
1700~2200
2200~2700
1700~2200
2200~2700
1500~2000
2000~2500
1500~2000
1800~2300
1300~1800
1700~2200
1300~1800
1700~2200
1300~1800
1700~2200
1300~1800
1700~2200
1100~1600
1500~2000
1000~1500
1400~1900
1000~1500
1300~1800

B7YHIE
fz
(mm)

0.2
0.14
0.23
0.15
0.22
0.21
0.2
0.23
0.19
0.2
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.2
0.2
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.22
0.23
0.21
0.2
0.2
0.21
0.21
0.22
0.22
0.23
0.23
0.2
0.21
0.2
0.21
0.2
0.2
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#LDHEIT Work Material

75aN73T8 Coolant Type

!!I.

Type No.

DBO165
DBO165
DBO170
DBO170
DBO175
DBO175
DBO180
DBO180
DBO185
DBO185
DBO190
DBO190
DBO195
DBO195
DB0200
DB0200

EIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190

Speed
(min)
—

2900
3700
2800
3600
2700
3500
2700
3400
2600
3300
2500
3200
2450
3100
2400
3000

I 7K Internal coolant

eed
(mm/min)
1000~1500
1300~1800
800~1200
1200~1700
800~1200
1100~1600
800~1200
1000~1500
700~1100
1000~1400
600~1000
700~1100
500~800
700~1000
400~700
500~800

FR_E Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061 / 7075

fz

(mm)

0.21
0.2

0.17
0.2

0.18
0.19
0.18
0.18
0.17
0.18
0.16
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.11
0.1




1 Work Material

7BA73IN Coolant Type

P
sk
Type No.

DB0O030~035
DB0036~045
DB0046~055
DB0056~065
DB0066~075
DB0076~085
DB0086~095
DB0096~105
DBO106~115
DBO116~120
DBO125
DBO130
DBO135
DBO140
DBO145
DBO150
DBO155
DBO160
DBO165
DBO170
DBO175
DBO180
DBO185
DBO190
DBO195
DB0200

EIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
115

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

W32 80/ #58 Carbon Steels / Cast Iron

S50C /Fc250/5SS400 :1.1210/0.6025 /1.0036 : 1050 /

NO.35 /A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

I\ Internal coolant

12000
9000
7300
6100
5200
4600
4100
3600
3300
3100
2900
2800
2700
2600
2500
2400
2300
2200
2200
2100
2000
2000
1900
1900
1800
1800

SEHRIRE
Feed
(mm/min)
1000~1300
1000~1300
900~1200
900~1200
800~1100
800~1100
700~1000
700~1000
600~900
600~900
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
300~600
300~600
300~600
300~600
200~500
200~500
200~500

fz
(mm)

0.06
0.07
0.07
0.09
0.09
0.1

0.1

0.12
0.1
0.12
0.1
0.12
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.14
0.14
0.11
0.1
0.12
0.12
0.1

0.1

0.1

=
=
C
z
@
Q
e
z
)
-
o
Z
0)

S 1111@ @piqie)

EIE)




F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

FREAE T Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Stee/

1REDHIT Work Material SCM440:1.7225 : 4140 : 42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type thIWE7K Internal coolant

P ez O STuME

2U5R Cutting Speed Feed fz
Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DB0030~035 115 12000 800~1100 0.04
DB0O036~045 115 9000 800~1100 0.05
DBO046~055 115 7300 800~1100 0.06
DBO056~065 115 6100 800~1100 0.08
DB0O066~075 115 5200 700~1000 0.08
DBO076~085 115 4600 700~1000 0.09
DBO086~095 115 4100 600~900 0.09
DB0096~105 115 3600 600~900 0.1
DBO106~115 115 3300 500~800 0.1
DBO116~120 115 3100 500~800 0.1
DBO125 115 2900 400~700 0.1
DBO130 115 2800 400~700 0.1
DBO135 115 2700 400~700 0.1
DBO140 115 2600 400~700 0.1
DBO145 115 2500 400~700 0.11
DBO150 115 2400 300~600 0.1
Z DBO155 115 2300 300~600 0.1
— DBO160 115 2200 300~600 0.11
F DBO165 115 2200 300~600 0.11
— DBO170 115 2100 300~500 0.09
Z DBO175 115 2000 300~500 0.09
m DBO180 115 2000 300~500 0.1
O DBO185 115 1900 300~500 0.1
% DBO190 115 1900 200~400 0.09
U DBO195 115 1800 200~400 0.09
— DB0200 115 1800 200~400 0.07
d
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#EIHEI3 Work Material

75A73IN Coolant Type

e
sk
Type No.

DB0O030~035
DB0036~045
DB0046~055
DB0056~065
DB0066~075
DB0076~085
DB0086~095
DB0096~105
DBO106~115
DBO116~120
DBO125
DBO130
DBO135
DBO140
DBO145
DBO150
DBO155
DBO160
DBO165
DBO170
DBO175
DBO180
DBO185
DBO190
DBO195
DB0200

LIHRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

BE T E#/BTEH Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Tool Steels
P20/P5/ SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545/

1.2379/1.2344:H13 /D2 (HRc23~32)

I\ Internal coolant

700~1000
700~1000
700~1000
700~1000
600~900
600~900
500~800
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~600
400~600
400~600
400~600
400~600
300~500
300~500
300~500
300~500
200~400
200~400
200~400
200~400
200~300
200~300
150~250
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
- ) SKETESERAEEH Stainless Steels
HEDAIM Work Material SUS304 : 1.4301 : AISI 304 (HRc28~32)

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type R 7K Internal coolant

P omse P
Cutting Speed Feed

F‘“l

T

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DB0030~035 70 7000 200~300 0.02
DB0036~045 70 5600 250~400 0.03
DB0046~055 70 4500 250~450 0.04
DBO056~065 70 3700 250~450 0.05
DB0O066~075 70 3200 250~450 0.05
DB0O076~085 70 2800 250~450 0.05
DB0O086~095 70 2500 250~450 0.07
DB0096~105 70 2200 250~450 0.07
DBO106~115 70 2000 250~450 0.06
DBO116~120 70 1900 250~450 0.09
DBO125 70 1800 250~450 0.09
DBO130 70 1700 250~450 0.09
DBO135 70 1650 250~450 0.1
DBO140 70 1600 250~450 0.11
DBO145 70 1500 250~450 0.11
DBO150 70 1450 200~400 0.09
Z DBO155 70 1400 200~400 0.1
— DBO160 70 1400 200~400 0.1
F DBO165 70 1350 200~400 0.1
— DBO170 70 1300 150~300 0.08
Z DBO175 70 1200 150~300 0.08
m DBO180 70 1200 150~300 0.08
O DBO185 70 1150 150~300 0.08
% DBO190 70 1100 100~200 0.06
U DBO195 70 1100 100~200 0.06
— DB0200 70 1100 80~180 0.06
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1 Work Material

7BA73IN Coolant Type

?

Type No.

DB0O030~035
DB0036~045
DB0046~055
DB0056~065
DB0066~075
DB0076~085
DB0086~095
DB0096~105
DBO106~115
DBO116~120
DBO125
DBO130
DBO135
DBO140
DBO145
DBO150
DBO155
DBO160
DBO165
DBO170
DBO175
DBO180
DBO185
DBO190
DBO195
DB0200

EIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

Prehardened Steels

NAK80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

6000
4800
3800
3200
2800
2400
2100
1900
1750
1700
1600
1500
1400
1350
1300
1250
1250
1200
1150
1100
1100
1050
1000
1000
980
950

MK Internal coolant

SEHRIRE
Feed
(mm/min)

150~280
150~300
150~330
150~350
150~400
150~400
150~400
150~400
150~350
150~350
150~320
150~300
150~300
130~280
130~250
130~250
130~250
110~230
110~230
100~200
80~200

70~200

60~190

50~180

50~180

50~180
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
—— : HERIE Hardened Steels : SKD61/ STAVAX /
GOIEERETSVESTEIS 17 40y 1 2083 /1.2344 1 1.4542 :H13 / 420 (HRc48~54)

7BaN73I\ Coolant Type thIWE7K Internal coolant

P omse P
Cutting Speed Feed

F‘“l

T

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DB0030~035 30 3200 70~100 0.01
DB0036~045 30 2400 70~100 0.01
DB0046~055 30 1900 60~90 0.01
DBO056~065 30 1600 60~90 0.02
DB0O066~075 30 1400 50~80 0.02
DB0O076~085 30 1200 50~80 0.02
DBO086~095 30 1100 40~70 0.02
DB0096~105 30 960 40~70 0.02
DBO106~115 30 900 40~70 0.03
DBO116~120 30 800 40~70 0.03
DBO125 30 770 40~70 0.03
DBO130 30 740 40~70 0.03
DBO135 30 700 40~70 0.03
DBO140 30 690 40~70 0.03
DBO145 30 660 40~70 0.04
DBO150 30 640 30~60 0.03
Z DBO155 30 620 30~60 0.03
— DBO160 30 600 30~60 0.03
F DBO165 30 580 30~60 0.03
— DBO170 30 560 30~60 0.04
Z DBO175 30 550 30~60 0.04
m DBO180 30 530 30~60 0.04
O DBO185 30 520 30~60 0.04
% DBO190 30 500 20~50 0.03
U DBO195 30 490 20~50 0.03
— DB0200 30 480 20~40 0.03
o |
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Z
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

D c O ;%Iftﬂd;%:lﬁ"s \(Nlj?nteil-'a)l Coolant Hole
mo] - Jeo] 7 ] < Pl foto [ PR

o, N
IR LiES
Flute Length | OAL- | Shank Dia.
DC0040 4.0 43 81 6
DCO041 4.1 43 81 6
DC0042 42 43 81 6
DC0O043 43 43 81 6
DCO044 44 43 81 6
DCO045 45 43 81 6
DCO046 46 43 81 6
DCO047 47 43 81 6
DC0048 438 57 95 6
DC0O049 49 57 95 6
DCO050 50 57 95 6
DCO051 5.1 57 95 6
DC0052 5.2 57 95 6
DCO053 53 57 95 6
DC0054 54 57 95 6
DCO055 55 57 95 6
DCO056 56 57 95 6
. DCO057 57 57 95 6
©  DCO058 58 57 95 6
m . DCO059 59 57 95 6
" DCO060 6.0 57 95 6
aa | DCO061 6.1 76 114 8
) D1 D1 Tolerance ' DCO062 6.2 76 114 8
2 3.0~5.9 Beim . DCO063 6.3 76 14 8
=2 60~119  So1s ©  DCO064 64 76 114 8
% 12.0 B . DCOO65 6.5 76 114 8
o ' DCO066 6.6 76 114 8
=, . %D mfg‘rﬁff | DCO067 6.7 76 114 8
— DCO068 6.8 76 114 8
w 26 .00 ' DCO069 69 76 114 8
g. 28 -(3)4009 . DC0070 7.0 76 114 8
a 210 -0.009 ' DCOO071 7.1 76 114 8
8

Q .
2z 0011 | DCO072 7.2 76 114

unit : mm




Type No. - Flute Length -

DCO073
DCO074
DCO075
DCO076
DCoo077
DCO078
DCO079
DCO080
DCO081
DCO082
DCO083
DCO084
DCO085
DCO086
DCO087
DCO088
DCO089
DCO090
DCO091
DC0O092
DCO093
DCO094
DCO095
DC0O096
DCO097
DCO098
DC0O099
DCO100
DCO101
DCO102
DCO103
DCO104
DCO105
DCO106
DCo107
DCO108
DCO109
DCo110
DCO111
DCO112
DCO113
DCO114
DCO115
DCO116

74
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9
8.0
8.1
8.2
83
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8
8.9
9.0
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9
10.0
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9
11.0
1.1
11.2
1.3
11.4
11.5
11.6

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

Type No. -

ﬁif“
Shank Dia.
76 114 8 DCO117
76 114 8 DCO118
76 114 8 DCO119
76 114 8 DCO120
76 114 8
76 114 8
76 114 8
76 114 8
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
95 142 10
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12
114 162 12

11.7
11.8
11.9
12.0

FIute Length

114
114
114
114

L
Shank Dia.

162 12
162 12
162 12
162 12
unit: mm




R LDHEIF Work Material

75AN7578 Coolant Type

T

Type No.

DC0040~045
DC0O040~045
DCO046~055
DCO046~055
DC0056~065
DCO056~065
DC0066~075
DC0066~075
DC0076~085
DCO076~085
DCO086~095
DCO086~095
DC0096~105
DCO096~105
DCO106~115
DCO106~115
DCO116~120
DCO116~120

EDHl;
Cutting Speed
(m/min)
115
225
135
225
150
245
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

§BSE Aluminum Alloy :5052 / 6061 / 7075

R 7K Internal coolant

2700~3200
4000~4500
2700~3200
4000~4500
2700~3200
4000~4500
2500~3000
3000~3500
2000~2500
2500~3000
1700~2200
2200~2700
1500~2000
1800~2300
1500~2000
1800~2300
1200~1700
1500~2000

=
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

W% / $88 Carbon Steels/ Cast Iron
T e A S50C/Fc250 /55400 :1.1210/0.6025 /1.0036 : 1050 /
NO.35 / A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

7BaN73I\ Coolant Type thIME7K Internal coolant

Pl cmxs P

2U5R Cutting Speed Feed fz
Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DC0O040~045 115 9000 500~800 0.04
DCO046~055 115 7200 700~1000 0.06
DCO056~065 115 6000 800~1100 0.08
DCO066~075 115 5200 700~1000 0.08

DCO076~085 115 4500 700~1000 0.1
DCO086~095 115 4000 700~1000 0.11
DCO096~105 115 3600 700~1000 0.12
DCO106~115 115 3300 700~1000 0.13
DCO116~120 115 3000 600~900 0.13

FREASEEM Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steels

{REDRIT Work Material SCM440: 1.7225 : 4140 : 42CrMoA (HRC25~28)

Z 7580733\ Coolant Type RN Internal coolant

r BU5R Ct%fngkz)re%d J.—Speedg ]ETF:? B

[: Type No. (m/min) (min) (mm/min)

Z DCO040~045 105 8000 300~600 0.03
m DCO046~055 105 6600 600~900 0.06
O DCO056~065 105 5500 600~900 0.08
o DCO066~075 105 4800 600~900 0.08
% DCO076~085 105 4200 600~900 0.1
— DCO086~095 105 3700 600~900 0.11
:l DCO096~105 105 3300 500~800 0.11
O DCO106~115 105 3000 500~800 0.12
% DCO116~120 105 2800 400~700 0.11

S 1111@ 9piqie)

EIE)




ODHE

SETEM/BRIRHM Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Too! Steels
P20 /P5/SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545/
1.2379/1.2344: H13 / D2 (HRc23~32)

I K Internal coolant

e Pl omss e
e Cutting Speed (Spgg? Feed n
min") mm)
DCO040~045 80 6000 200~350 0.02
DCO046~055 80 5100 400~700 0.05
DC0O056~065 80 4200 500~800 0.07
DCO066~075 80 3600 500~800 0.09
DCO076~085 80 3200 500~800 0.1
DCO086~095 80 2800 400~700 0.1
DC0096~105 80 2500 400~700 0.11
DCO106~115 80 2300 400~700 0.12
DCO116~120 80 2100 400~700 0.13
g
SRENEHSER AR Stainless Steels I
SUS304:1.4301: AISI 304 (HRc28~32) %
R K Internal coolant ﬁ
- P ancze Pl sopuE S
Cutting Speed Speed Feed fz
Type No. (min-)
DCO040~045 65 5000 200~400 0.03
DCO046~055 65 4100 250~450 0.04
DCO056~065 65 3500 250~450 0.05
DC0O066~075 65 3000 200~400 0.05
DCO076~085 65 2600 200~400 0.06
DCO086~095 65 2300 200~400 0.06
DCO096~105 65 2100 200~400 0.07
DCO106~115 65 1800 200~400 0.08
DCO116~120 65 1700 200~400 0.09
SHE3HM/ 72 Prehardened Steels

NAK80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

I Internal coolant

mgE @JﬁUEE IERE ERRRE Eﬂ@%l £
Cutting Speed Speed Feed

Type No. (min) mm)
DC0O040~045 50 3700 150~300 0.03
DC0O046~055 50 3200 150~300 0.03
DCO056~065 50 2600 150~350 0.04
DCO066~075 50 2300 150~350 0.04
DC0O076~085 50 2000 150~350 0.05
DC0O086~095 50 1800 150~350 0.06
DCO096~105 50 1600 150~350 0.07
e CO106~115 50 1400 150~350 0.08

“C0116~120 50 1300 150~350 0.09



. HONESTY . FUTURE

D A EREMEAEE
Carblde Drills
DACZA@-@AME
Am 30°

D1
IR LiES
)0 Flute Length AL Shank Dia.
I
' DAQO30 3.0 20 62 4
L1 © DAQO31 3.1 20 62 4
' DAQO32 32 20 62 4
5 DAQO33 33 20 62 4
DAQ034 34 20 62 4
e DAQO35 3.5 20 62 4
DAQ036 3.6 20 62 4
DAQO37 3.7 20 62 4
DAQ038 38 24 66 4
DAQO39 3.9 24 66 4
' DAQO40 40 24 66 4
o2 | DAQO41 4.1 24 66 6
b2 | ' DAQU42 42 24 66 6
! DAQO43 43 24 66 6
DAQO44 4.4 24 66 6
DAQO45 45 24 66 6
DAQ046 46 24 66 6
DAQO47 47 24 66 6
DAQO48 48 28 66 6
DAQO49 49 28 66 6
DAQO50 5.0 28 66 6
= | DAQOS1 51 28 66 6
~ D1 D1 Toleance ' DAQOs2 52 28 66 6
= 30~59  Son . DAQOS3 53 28 66 6
g 6.0~11.9  So1s . DAQO54 54 28 66 6
% 12,0 801s | DAQOSs 55 28 66 6
o — . DAQOS6 56 28 66 6
= O MENZE ' DAQOS7 57 28 66 6
— D2 D2 Tolerance .
= . . DAQOS8 58 28 66 6
s Z kot © DAQOS9 59 28 66 6
= 26 -0.008 | DAQU6O 6.0 28 66 6
3 8 Bo0s ' DAQUST 6.1 34 79 8
= 210 B.o00 . DAQUE2 62 34 79 8

212 Bon

unit: mm n




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

TypeNo - - Wi{ : TypeNo - - ﬁ{

FIute Length Shank Dia. FIute Length Shank Dia.

DAQ063 34 8 DAQ107 10.7 55 102 12
DAQO064 6.4 34 79 8 DAQ108 10.8 55 102 12
DAQO65 6.5 34 79 8 DAQ109 10.9 55 102 12
DAQO66 6.6 34 79 8 DAQ110 11.0 55 102 12
DAQ067 6.7 34 79 8 DAQ111 1.1 55 102 12
DAQ068 6.8 34 79 8 DAQ112 1.2 55 102 12
DAQO069 6.9 34 79 8 DAQ113 1.3 55 102 12
DAQ070 7.0 34 79 8 DAQ114 11.4 55 102 12
DAQO71 7.1 41 79 8 DAQ115 11.5 55 102 12
DAQO072 7.2 41 79 8 DAQ116 11.6 55 102 12
DAQO073 7.3 41 79 8 DAQ117 1.7 55 102 12
DAQO074 7.4 41 79 8 DAQ118 11.8 55 102 12
DAQO75 7.5 41 79 8 DAQ119 11.9 55 102 12
DAQ076 7.6 41 79 8 DAQ120 12.0 55 102 12
DAQO077 7.7 41 79 8 unit : mm
DAQ078 7.8 41 79 8

DAQ079 7.9 41 79 8

DAQO080 8.0 41 79 8

DAQO081 8.1 47 89 10

DAQ082 8.2 47 89 10

DAQO083 83 47 89 10

DAQo84 8.4 47 89 10

DAQO085 8.5 47 89 10

DAQ086 8.6 47 89 10

DAQO087 8.7 47 89 10

DAQO088 8.8 47 89 10

DAQO089 8.9 47 89 10

DAQ090 9.0 47 89 10

DAQO091 9.1 47 89 10

DAQ092 9.2 47 89 10

DAQ093 9.3 47 89 10

DAQ094 9.4 47 89 10

DAQO095 9.5 47 89 10

DAQ096 9.6 47 89 10

DAQ097 9.7 47 89 10

DAQ098 9.8 47 89 10

DAQ099 9.9 47 89 10

DAQ100 10.0 47 89 10

DAQ101 10.1 55 102 12

DAQ102 10.2 55 102 12

DAQ103 10.3 55 102 12

DAQ104 10.4 55 102 12

DAQ105 10.5 55 102 12

DAQ106 10.6 55 102 12
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Type No.

DAQ030~035
DAQ030~035
DAQ036~045
DAQ036~045
DAQ046~055
DAQ046~055
DAQ056~065
DAQ056~065
DAQ066~075
DAQ066~075
DAQ076~085
DAQ076~085
DAQ086~095
DAQ086~095
DAQ096~105
DAQ096~105
DAQ106~115
DAQ106~115
DAQ116~120
DAQ116~120

F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#UIHEI#4 Work Material
7580733\ Coolant Type
!!g

LIERE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

85
170
115
225
130
235
150
245
165
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250
175
250

9000
18000
9000
18000
8500
15000
8000
13000
7500
11500
7000
10000
6200
8800
5600
8000
5100
7200
4700
6600

FRIVEDHI Wet coolant

‘Feed
(mm/min)
4000~4500
5500~6000
4000~4500
5500~6000
3000~3500
4500~5000
3000~3500
4500~5000
3000~3500
4500~5000
2500~3000
4000~4500
1500~2000
2700~3200
1000~1500
2200~2700
1000~1500
2200~2700
1000~1500
2000~2500

$BEE Aluminum Alloy : 5052/ 6061 / 7075

0.24
0.16
0.24
0.16
0.19
0.16
0.2

0.18
0.21
0.2

0.19
0.21
0.14
0.16
0.1
0.15
0.12
0.17
0.13
0.17




#LDEIM Work Material

7BANT3IN Coolant Type
]

g .
DAQ030~035 115
DAQ036~045 115
DAQ046~055 125
DAQ056~065 125
DAQ066~075 125
DAQ076~085 125
DAQ086~095 125
DAQ096~105 125
DAQ106~115 125
DAQ116~120 125

PIHEIEE

U3 Work Material

75AN73I8 Coolant Type

BER

Type No. (m/min)
DAQ030~035 115
DAQ036~045 115
DAQO046~055 125
DAQ056~065 125
DAQ066~075 125
DAQ076~085 125
DAQ086~095 125
DAQ096~105 125
DAQ106~115 125
DAQ116~120 125

LIHRE
Cutting Speed

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

W% / $588 Carbon Steels/Cast iron
S50C/Fc250/SS400 :1.1210/0.6025 / 1.0036 : 1050 /
NO.35/ A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

#R3VEDHEI Wet coolant

600~1000
600~1000
800~1200
800~1200
600~1000
600~1000
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~700

RIVEDHI Wet coolant

EFRIRE
Feed

(mm/min)
550~950
550~950
550~950
550~950
550~950
550~950
400~700
350~650
350~650
350~650

$2SHS M Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steels
SCM440:1.7225: 4140 : 42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

.

£
fz

(mm)

0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.07
0.08
0.07
0.08
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTUR

#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaN73I8 Coolant Type

b
Type No.

DAQ030~035
DAQ036~045
DAQ046~055
DAQ056~065
DAQ066~075
DAQ076~085
DAQ086~095
DAQ096~105
DAQ106~115
DAQ116~120

L LDHEIF Work Material

7580733\ Coolant Type

BIER
Type No.

DAQ030~035
DAQ036~045
DAQ046~055
DAQ056~065
DAQ066~075
DAQ076~085
DAQ086~095
DAQ096~105
DAQ106~115
DAQ116~120

E

YIEIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

PIHIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

9600
7200
5800
4800
4200
3600
3200
2900
2600
2400

EFRRE

Feed
(mm/min)
450~850
450~850
450~850
450~850
400~800
400~800
350~650
300~550
300~550
300~550

IRIVLDAI Wet coolant

ERRRE

Feed
(mm/min)
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350
150~350

ST E#H/BTEM Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Too! Steels
P20 /P5/SK3/SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545/
1.2379/1.2344: H13 / D2 (HRc23~32)

FRIVEDEI Wet coolant

.
SHESH/ TatEH Prehardened Steels
NAKS80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

0.02
0.03
0.04
0.04
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.07




. HONESTY . FUTURE

DBQ &=
Carblde Drllls
DB-A8-20E
am 30°

D1
IR LiES
)0 Flute Length AL Shank Dia.
I
' DBQ030 3.0 28 66 6
L1 © DBQO31 3.1 28 66 6
' DBQO032 3.2 28 66 6
3 DBQO33 33 28 66 6
DBQ034 34 28 66 6
e DBQO35 35 28 66 6
DBQO036 36 28 66 6
DBQO37 37 28 66 6
DBQO038 38 36 74 6
DBQO39 3.9 36 74 6
' DBQ040 4.0 36 74 6
D2 | DBQ041 4.1 36 74 6
. B2 | © DBQO42 42 36 74 6
. DBQ043 43 36 74 6
DBQ044 44 36 74 6
DBQO045 45 36 74 6
DBQ046 4.6 36 74 6
DBQO47 4.7 36 74 6
DBQ048 4.8 44 82 6
DBQ049 4.9 44 82 6
DBQO50 50 44 82 6
T | DBQOSI 5.1 44 82 6
A D1 D1 Tolerance ' DBQO052 5.2 44 82 6
o 3059 o1 . DBQO53 53 44 82 6
g 60~11.9  So1s ©  DBQO54 54 44 82 6
% 12,0 Qo018 | DBQOSS 55 44 82 6
o —— © DBQO56 5.6 44 82 6
= £ REASE . DBQO57 57 44 82 6
- D2 D2 Tolerance .
— , ' DBQO58 58 44 82 6
o 26 0008 ' DBQO59 59 44 82 6
=, 25 i | DBQU6O 60 44 82 6
o 210 0.009 ' DBQO6T 6.1 53 91 8
2z 0011 . DBQOE2 62 53 91 8

unit : mm




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @DHF

FIute Length Shank Dia. FIute Length Shank Dia.

DBQO63 53 8 DBQ107 10.7 71 1 18 12
DBQO064 6.4 53 91 8 DBQ108 10.8 71 118 12
DBQ065 6.5 53 91 8 DBQ109 10.9 71 118 12
DBQO066 6.6 53 91 8 DBQ110 11.0 71 118 12
DBQO067 6.7 53 91 8 DBQ111 1.1 71 118 12
DBQ068 6.8 53 91 8 DBQ112 1.2 71 118 12
DBQO069 6.9 53 91 8 DBQ113 1.3 71 118 12
DBQO070 7.0 53 91 8 DBQ114 1.4 71 118 12
DBQO71 7.1 53 91 8 DBQ115 11.5 71 118 12
DBQ072 7.2 53 91 8 DBQ116 11.6 71 118 12
DBQO073 7.3 53 91 8 DBQ117 1.7 71 118 12
DBQ074 7.4 53 91 8 DBQ118 11.8 71 118 12
DBQO075 7.5 53 91 8 DBQ119 11.9 71 118 12
DBQ076 7.6 53 91 8 DBQ120 12.0 71 118 12
DBQO077 7.7 53 91 8 unit : mm
DBQ078 7.8 53 91 8

DBQO079 7.9 53 91 8

DBQ080 8.0 53 91 8

DBQO81 8.1 61 103 10

DBQ082 8.2 61 103 10

DBQO083 8.3 61 103 10

DBQ084 8.4 61 103 10

DBQO085 8.5 61 103 10

DBQ086 8.6 61 103 10

DBQO087 8.7 61 103 10

DBQ088 8.8 61 103 10

DBQ089 8.9 61 103 10

DBQ090 9.0 61 103 10

DBQ091 9.1 61 103 10

DBQ092 9.2 61 103 10

DBQ093 9.3 61 103 10

DBQ094 9.4 61 103 10

DBQO095 9.5 61 103 10

DBQ096 9.6 61 103 10

DBQ097 9.7 61 103 10

DBQ098 9.8 61 103 10

DBQ099 9.9 61 103 10

DBQ100 10.0 61 103 10

DBQ101 10.1 71 118 12

DBQ102 10.2 71 118 12

DBQ103 10.3 71 118 12

DBQ104 10.4 71 118 12

DBQ105 10.5 71 118 12

DBQ106 10.6 71 118 12

DBQ WM& R P52~P54 Please find the milling condition on P52~P54




R LDHEI* Work Material

75AN7538 Coolant Type

e PR

Cutting Speed
(m/min)

Type No.

DBQ030~035
DBQ030~035
DBQ036~045
DBQ036~045
DBQ046~055
DBQ046~055
DBQ056~065
DBQ056~065
DBQ066~075
DBQ066~075
DBQ076~085
DBQ076~085
DBQ086~095
DBQ086~095
DBQ096~105
DBQ096~105
DBQ106~115
DBQ106~115
DBQ116~120
DBQ116~120

170
115
225
135
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190
150
190

DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @

$BEE Aluminum Alloy : 5052/ 6061 /7075

3000~3500
4500~5000
3500~4000
5000~5500
3000~3500
3500~4000
2500~3000
3000~3500
2000~2500
2500~3000
1500~2000
2000~2500
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1700
1700~2200
1200~1600
1600~2000

=
=
C
z
@
Q
e
z
)
-
o
Z
()

S 1111@ @piqie)

EIE)




=
C
C
Z
@
Q
e
Z
O
4
o
Z
0))

S 1111@ 9piqie)

EIE)

F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

#EDHEIF Work Material

7BaNF3I8 Coolant Type

b
Type No.

DBQ030~035
DBQO036~045
DBQ046~055
DBQ056~065
DBQ066~075
DBQ076~085
DBQ086~095
DBQ096~105
DBQ106~115
DBQ116~120

YIEIRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

115
115
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

L LDHEIF Work Material

7580733\ Coolant Type

BIER
Type No.

DBQ030~035
DBQ036~045
DBQ046~055
DBQ056~065
DBQ066~075
DBQ076~085
DBQ086~095
DBQ096~105
DBQ106~115
DBQ116~120

LIHRE
Cutting Speed
(m/min)

115
115
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

Sﬁeed
(min7)
12000
9000
8000
6600
5700
5000
4400
4000
3600
3300

ERRRE
Feed
(mm/min)
550~950
550~950
650~1050
600~1000
500~800
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700
400~700

IRIVLIH Wet coolant

EHRRE
Feed
(mm/min)
500~900
500~900
500~800
500~800
400~700
350~650
350~650
350~650
350~650
350~650

W% / $88 Carbon Steels/ Cast Iron
S50C / Fc250 / SS400 :1.1210/0.6025/ 1.0036 : 1050 /
NO.35 / A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)

FRIVEDEI Wet coolant

$2$BSEH Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steels
SCM440:1.7225: 4140 : 42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

0.03
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.08




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @
SETEM/BRIRHM Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Too! Steels
I Work Material P20 /P5/SK3 / SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545 /
1.2379/1.2344: H13 / D2 (HRc23~32)

nal73I8 Coolant Type SEIVEDEI Wet coolant
Prr  oss= e somEE

UgE .

Tiﬂﬁo' Cut(t[lrlr!/g"]Sigied (mfzm)
DBQ030~035 920 9600 300~600 0.02
DBQ036~045 90 7200 300~600 0.03
DBQ046~055 90 5800 300~600 0.04
DBQ056~065 920 4800 300~600 0.05
DBQ066~075 90 4200 300~600 0.05
DBQ076~085 90 3600 300~600 0.06
DBQ086~095 90 3200 200~500 0.05
DBQ096~105 920 2900 200~500 0.06
DBQ106~115 90 2600 200~500 0.07
DBQ116~120 90 2400 200~500 0.07

]
. SAEE 3/ FatEH Prehardened Steels
1EDHI Work Material NAKS0 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

/AN Coolant Type JEINEDEI Wet coolant

] . iy W
e Cotng Spe et e
Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DBQ030~035 60 6000 120~220 0.015
DBQ036~045 60 4800 130~230 0.02
DBQ046~055 60 3800 130~230 0.02
DBQ056~065 60 3200 130~230 0.03
DBQ066~075 60 2800 130~230 0.03
DBQ076~085 60 2400 130~230 0.04
DBQ086~095 60 2100 130~230 0.04
DBQ096~105 60 1900 130~230 0.05
DBQ106~115 60 1750 130~230 0.05
DBQ116~120 60 1700 130~230 0.05
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

DAM ::ini
_Carbide Micro Drllls
DB-A8-BMS
o8° ’52

D1
D1
A5 B U= A
Type No. )T Flute Length AL Shank Dia.
—
. DAM005 0.5 46 38 3
L1 © DAM006 06 48 38 3
© DAM007 0.7 5 38 3
3 DAM008 0.8 5.2 38 3
DAMO09 09 54 38 3
oy DAMO10 1.0 6 38 3
DAMO11 1.1 12 50 3
DAMO12 12 12 50 3
DAMO13 13 12 50 3
DAMO14 14 12 50 3
' DAMO15 15 12 50 3
D2 | DAMO16 1.6 12 50 3
. B2 | * DAMO17 17 12 50 3
. DAMO18 1.8 12 50 3
DAMO19 1.9 12 50 3
DAM020 20 12 50 3
DAMO021 2.1 18 60 3
DAM022 2.2 18 60 3
DAM023 23 18 60 3
DAM024 24 18 60 3
DAMO025 25 18 60 3
DAM026 2.6 18 60 3
I DAM027 2.7 18 60 3
o DAM028 238 18 60 3
=X DAMO029 2.9 18 60 3
% DAMO030 3.0 18 60 3
unit: mm
g 23.0 .84005
— unit: mm
w

m
=5
[1°]
("
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE

$BEE Aluminum Alloy : 5052/ 6061 / 7075

WRIVLDHEI Wet coolant

P mmEs = LD

B3R Cutting Speed peed fz

Type No. m/min (min”) (mm)
DAMO005~009 50 20000 1800~2300 0.06
DAMO010~014 70 18000 2200~2700 0.07
DAMO015~019 95 18000 3000~3500 0.09
DAMO020~024 115 17000 3500~4000 0.11
DAMO025~030 135 16000 4500~5000 0.14

#RYDEIP Work Material ,%f% Copper : €1100/2.0090 /B152C11000

754073 T\ Coolant Type SEIVEDEI Wet coolant
]

il
Type No.
DAM005~009 45 18000 450~650 0.02
DAMO010~014 70 18000 700~900 0.03
DAM015~019 85 16000 1100~1400 0.04
DAM020~024 110 16000 1400~1700 0.05
DAM025~030 135 16000 1700~2100 0.06

W% / $E8 Carbon Steels/ Cast iron
T RV PR™  S50C/ Fc250 / SS400 :1.1210/0.6025 / 1.0036 : 1050 /

[ NO.35/A570 Gr.45 (~HRc22)
/nal75z\ Coolant Type SEILEIEI Wet coolant

]
BU5R co Seedz Fe;ﬁ =
Type No. (min’1) mm/min
DAMO005~009 35 16000 200~350 0.01
DAM010~014 50 16000 350~450 0.013
DAMO015~019 75 16000 450~550 0.015
DAMO020~024 100 16000 600~800 0.02
DAMO025~030 115 12000 900~1100 0.04




DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE @
. #2$HSEM Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steels
Rt Work Material SCM440': 1.7225 : 4140 : 42CrMoA (HRc25~28)

JHAN75Z\ Coolant Type IRIVEDEI Wet coolant

C ae PN onzz R s7uME

Type No. (u}mensizied (mm/min) (mfzm)
DAMO005~009 35 16000 170~250 0.005
DAMO010~014 50 16000 250~350 0.01
DAMO015~019 85 16000 350~450 0.01
DAMO020~024 85 12000 500~650 0.02
DAMO025~030 85 10000 650~850 0.04

ST E/TRTEH Alloy Tool Steels / Carbon Tool Steels
74 Work Material P20 /P5/SK3 /SKD61/SKD11:1.2311/1.1545 /
1.2379/1.2344 : H13/ D2 (HR23~32)

75AN73I8 Coolant Type SEIVEDEI Wet coolant
T T o PR s
o RIZ ERRERE
25 Cutting Speed Feed fz

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DAMO005~009 35 16000 140~180 0.005
DAMO010~014 50 16000 200~300 0.01
DAMO015~019 85 16000 300~400 0.01
DAMO020~024 85 12000 450~600 0.02
DAMO025~030 85 10000 600~750 0.04
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F DESIGN . HONESTY . FUTURE
- ) SKETESERAEEH Stainless Steels
HEDAIM Work Material SUS304 : 1.4301 : AISI 304 (HRc28~32)

? HIHIRE * EARRE
5 Feed

Cutting Speed

F‘“l

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DAMO005~009 35 16000 60~90 0.003
DAMO010~014 50 16000 100~130 0.004
DAMO015~019 70 13000 100~130 0.004
DAM020~024 70 10000 110~160 0.006
DAMO025~030 70 8000 110~160 0.008

- ) a5 Prehardened Steels
REDHIM Work Material NAK80 : 1.2083 : AlSI420 : M310 (HRc36~45)

e PP cex= PP souuE
Feed fz

Cutting Speed

Type No. (m/min) (mm/min) (mm)
DAMO005~009 30 14000 30~80 0.002
DAMO010~014 45 12000 60~120 0.004
DAMO015~019 55 10000 70~130 0.005
DAMO020~024 60 9000 70~160 0.006
DAMO025~030 65 8000 70~180 0.008
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